MADRAS SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK, CHENNAI-8
Dept. of Social Work (Aided) Admissions — 2022-23
Instructions to the candidates appearing for Personal Interview

Dear MSW (Aided) Department Applicant, 07.07.2022

1. Admission Process will be as per the Department Admission Schedule given in the
College website.

2. All announcements will be notified in the College Website. Please check college the
website for any updates.

3. Candidates have been shortlisted for interview based on their self-declared marks and
appearance in the entrance examination.

4. The personal interview will be held offline in the college as per the schedule.

5. If a candidate has applied for more than one specialization, candidate is required to

8.

9.

attend the personal interview which is scheduled first and notify the panel about the
same. The interviewing panel will assess the candidate accordingly.

Candidates should have all the original certificates readily with them at the time of the
personal interview in the following order: 10", 12" UG semester Mark Statement, UG
consolidated mark sheet (if available), NSS / NCC / YRC / RRC / Sports certificates
during UG, Transfer Certificate (if available), and Certificates in support of claims for
Government provisions (ex: Community Certificate, Ex-service men certificate,
Disability certificate etc)]. If you wish to present other pertinent certificates / credentials,
keep them ready as well.

Candidates are requested to submit the following documents during the Personal
Interview on the said date failing which the candidates will not be allowed to attend the
interview.
e Application Form duly signed by the candidate and parents/guardian
e Self attested copies of the following should be attached with the application form
SSLC/10™ Mark Sheet
HSC/12" Mark Sheet
UG Mark Statement (Semester/Non-Semester)
UG consolidated mark sheet (if available)
NSS /NCC/YRC / RRC / Sports certificates
Transfer Certificate (if available)
Certificates in support of claims for Government provisions (ex: Community
Certificate, Ex-service men certificate, Disability certificate etc).
Internet copies of marks should be self-attested (by the candidate).
The self-declared details will be verified by the Department. Candidates are required to
confirm the same during the personal interview. Percentage will be calculated as under:
 For candidates whose results are awaited, percentage calculation will be based on
5t / 71 semester marks (for all subjects).

« For candidates who have completed the course of study, all semester marks (for
all subjects) will be taken into account.
No certificate furnished by the candidate after the date of personal interview will be
considered.

10. Candidates can clarify their doubts by calling this Number between 9.00 am to 5.00pm.

Dr. K.Sathyamurthi, PhD., HOD. Mob: 9940406590, EMAIL: ksm@mssw.in

-Sd-
Head of the Department


mailto:ksm@mssw.in

ADRAS SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

An Autonomous Institution Accredited by NAAC With A" Grade)

Interview Schedule For MSW AIDED - Human Resource Management
Interview Name :PANEL 1 HRM 8:30 AM 12/07/2022
Interview Date & Time : 12-07-2022 & 08:30 (24-hour) Mins
Venue :Main Building Third Floor

Application Reference UG Entrance

Sno. Number Student Name d Date of Birth Mark Mark Total Community
1 MSWAAESM'ZZ' SARVESH K 227629 27-11-2000 80.10 41.00 121.10 BC
2 MSWAA:EM'ZZ' SHRIVIGNESH 227707 22-11-1999 86.70  31.00 117.70 MBC/DNC
3 MSWAAEEM'ZZ' RAGHAVI S L 227491 03-03-2002 81.20 36.00 117.20 BC
4 MSWASEM'ZZ' KIRUTTIKA SREE S 226184 15-04-2002 77.60  39.00 116.60 BC
5 MSWAEEMQZ' MALAVIKA M 227035 27-03-2001 92.30  23.00 115.30 ocC
6 MSWAJ;?MQZ' MAYUKHI SAIKIA 227725 13-01-2001 83.10 32.00 115.10 ocC
7 MSWAs';gM'zz' M. KEERTHI SREE HASHNI 226837 30-12-2000 7411  38.00 112.11 MBC/DNC
8 MSWAESMQZ' ALWIN ROSARIO SAGAYARAJJ 227874 04-05-2002 84.00 28.00 112.00 BC
9 MSWAnggM'ZZ' NILAA S R 226618 21-11-2000 7450 37.00 11150  BC
10 MSWAZngM'ZZ' VINITHA SHAIRLY S 226548 01-12-2001 79.27 3200 111.27 BC
11 MSWA3H7§M'22' NEERAJABR 226600 27-03-2001 76.70  34.00 110.70  OC
12 MSWASEM'ZZ' SHYAM D 226532 23-02-2001 72.00  38.00 110.00 sc
13  MSWAHRM-22-63 NANDHINI N 226411 16-11-2001 73.00 37.00 110.00 ST
14 MSWA;TM'ZZ' LEO JOSHWIN J 226869 15-07-2001 79.00  29.00 108.00 BC
15 MSWAE?M'ZZ' BLESSY R 226951 31-01-2002 65.48  41.00 106.48 BC
16 MSWAJ;\E:M'ZZ' S NITHISH KUMAR 227829 08-05-2001 76.14  29.00 105.14 MBC/DNC
17 MSWA;;(F:MQZ' RAKSHA SE 226892 23-05-2022 62.20  41.00 103.20 scC
18 MSWAJ;?'V"ZZ' SIYA SAJAN 227603 31-05-2000 77.17  25.00 102.17 ocC
19 MSWA2H7§M'22' RESHMA NANCY F 226739 31032002  81.00 21.00 10200  BC
20 MSWAHRM-22- MARIO ANTONY .S 227344 02-07-1999 58.76  43.00 101.76 BC

525



Sno.

21

22

23

Application
Number
MSWAHRM-22-31

MSWAHRM-22-
519

MSWAHRM-22-
367

Student Name RefeI:jence
YAZHINI G 226114
JAYAVANTHINI T 227067
EZHIL NIRAI C 227492

Entrance

Date of Birth  UGMark Total Community

Mark
04-06-2001 80.30 21.00 101.30 BC
21-11-2001 63.00 37.00 100.00 MBC/DNC
14-06-2001 78.70 21.00 99.70 BC

Sd/-

HoD/Program Head

Generated by MSSW Campus Management System.



ADRAS SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

An Autonomous Institution Accredited by NAAC With A" Grade)

Interview Name :PANEL 2 HRM 8:30 AM 12/07/2022

Interview Schedule For MSW AIDED - Human Resource Management

Interview Date & Time : 12-07-2022 & 08:30 (24-hour) Mins

Venue : Main Building Third Floor

Sno.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

Application
Number
MSWAHRM-22-
208
MSWAHRM-22-
518
MSWAHRM-22-
462
MSWAHRM-22-
256
MSWAHRM-22-
513
MSWAHRM-22-
209
MSWAHRM-22-
106
MSWAHRM-22-
269
MSWAHRM-22-
331
MSWAHRM-22-
403
MSWAHRM-22-
415
MSWAHRM-22-
450
MSWAHRM-22-
496
MSWAHRM-22-
423
MSWAHRM-22-
344
MSWAHRM-22-
489
MSWAHRM-22-
238

MSWAHRM-22-
153

MSWAHRM-22-68
MSWAHRM-22-79

Student Name

GRACEMA DR

P. GAYATHRI

MOSES IMMANUEL S

PRIYA DHARSHINI D

BHUVANESHWARI P

SOHINI SARKAR

MUTHUMANI RAMALINGAM

SHERLY ALTHIA JACOB

RUBAN KUMAR P

NALINI. U

SIPIRAL A

HEREAN JERBINA J.

NITHYA ANN SAJEEV

INFANCIA LEAH |

PRAVEENA M P

HOMICA R

KATHLEEN ANNETT . M

JANET SHARON S

ANISHKUMAR.V
MONIKA Y

Reference
Id

226289

227891

227715

227011

227979

226917

226297

227063

227398

227174

227364

227205

227764

227589

227432

227923

227034

226649

226426
226460

Date of Birth

22-06-2002

22-08-2002

06-03-2001

07-09-2000

06-07-2002

25-02-2001

02-05-1987

02-07-2001

21-12-2000

03-10-2000

03-01-2002

27-06-2001

09-10-2001

08-09-2001

30-04-1999

16-09-1998

28-05-2002

30-06-2002

15-10-2000
16-07-2000

uG
Mark

77.14

69.06

82.00

79.16

84.30

81.27

68.97

73.00

71.30

76.03

76.00

71.50

69.12

68.00

66.45

63.00

62.40

56.90

7.29
7.13

Entrance
Mark

22.00

29.00

16.00

18.00

12.00

15.00

23.00

17.00

18.00

13.00

12.00

16.00

18.00

18.00

19.00

17.00

14.00

16.00

38.00
37.00

Total

99.14

98.06

98.00

97.16

96.30

96.27

91.97

90.00

89.30

89.03

88.00

87.50

87.12

86.00

85.45

80.00

76.40

72.90

45.29
44.13

Community

BC

BC

BC
MBC / DNC

ST

ocC
MBC / DNC

ocC

BC

SC

BC
MBC / DNC

ocC
MBC / DNC

oC

BC

oC

BC

SC
SC




Sno.

21

22

23

Application
Number

MSWAHRM-22-
522

MSWAHRM-22-
164

MSWAHRM-22-
155

Student Name
SHANTHAKUMAR C
SARINI M K

GOWRIAK

Generated by MSSW Campus Management System.

Reference
Id

226315

226742

226644

Date of Birth

29-11-1999

01-06-2001

26-05-2001

Entrance

Mark Total Community

UGMark
5.10 35.00 40.10 SC
7.30 21.00 28.30 BC

0.00 7.00 7.00 oC

Sd/-

HoD/Program Head



