MADRAS SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK, CHENNAI-8

Dept. of Social Work (Aided) Admissions – 2022-23 Instructions to the candidates appearing for Personal Interview

Dear MSW (Aided) Department Applicant,

07.07.2022

- 1. Admission Process will be as per the Department Admission Schedule given in the College website.
- 2. All announcements will be notified in the College Website. Please check college the website for any updates.
- 3. Candidates have been shortlisted for interview based on their self-declared marks and appearance in the entrance examination.
- 4. The personal interview will be held offline in the college as per the schedule.
- 5. If a candidate has applied for more than one specialization, candidate is required to attend the personal interview which is scheduled first and notify the panel about the same. The interviewing panel will assess the candidate accordingly.
- 6. Candidates should have all the original certificates readily with them at the time of the personal interview in the following order: 10th, 12th, UG semester Mark Statement, UG consolidated mark sheet (if available), NSS / NCC / YRC / RRC / Sports certificates during UG, Transfer Certificate (if available), and Certificates in support of claims for Government provisions (ex: Community Certificate, Ex-service men certificate, Disability certificate etc)]. If you wish to present other pertinent certificates / credentials, keep them ready as well.
- 7. Candidates are requested to **submit** the following documents during the Personal Interview on the said date failing which the candidates will not be allowed to attend the interview.
 - Application Form duly signed by the candidate and parents/guardian
 - Self attested copies of the following should be attached with the application form SSLC/10th Mark Sheet

HSC/12th Mark Sheet

UG Mark Statement (Semester/Non-Semester)

UG consolidated mark sheet (if available)

NSS / NCC / YRC / RRC / Sports certificates

Transfer Certificate (if available)

Certificates in support of claims for Government provisions (ex: Community

Certificate, Ex-service men certificate, Disability certificate etc).

Internet copies of marks should be self-attested (by the candidate).

- 8. The self-declared details will be verified by the Department. Candidates are required to confirm the same during the personal interview. Percentage will be calculated as under:
 - For candidates whose results are awaited, percentage calculation will be based on 5th / 7th semester marks (for all subjects).
 - For candidates who have completed the course of study, all semester marks (for all subjects) will be taken into account.
- 9. No certificate furnished by the candidate after the date of personal interview will be considered.
- 10. Candidates can clarify their doubts by calling this Number between 9.00 am to 5.00pm. Dr. K.Sathyamurthi, PhD., HOD. Mob: 9940406590, EMAIL: ksm@mssw.in

-Sd-Head of the Department

Interview Schedule For MSW AIDED - Human Resource Management

Interview Name :PANEL 1 HRM 8:30 AM 12/07/2022

Interview Date & Time: 12-07-2022 & 08:30 (24-hour) Mins

Venue: Main Building Third Floor

Sno.	Application Number	Student Name	Reference Id	Date of Birth	UG Mark	Entrance Mark	Total	Community
1	MSWAHRM-22- 468	SARVESH K	227629	27-11-2000	80.10	41.00	121.10	ВС
2	MSWAHRM-22- 455	SHRIVIGNESH	227707	22-11-1999	86.70	31.00	117.70	MBC / DNC
3	MSWAHRM-22- 454	RAGHAVI S L	227491	03-03-2002	81.20	36.00	117.20	ВС
4	MSWAHRM-22- 176	KIRUTTIKA SREE S	226184	15-04-2002	77.60	39.00	116.60	ВС
5	MSWAHRM-22- 459	MALAVIKA M	227035	27-03-2001	92.30	23.00	115.30	OC
6	MSWAHRM-22- 469	MAYUKHI SAIKIA	227725	13-01-2001	83.10	32.00	115.10	ОС
7	MSWAHRM-22- 358	M. KEERTHI SREE HASHNI	226837	30-12-2000	74.11	38.00	112.11	MBC / DNC
8	MSWAHRM-22- 472	ALWIN ROSARIO SAGAYARAJ J	227874	04-05-2002	84.00	28.00	112.00	ВС
9	MSWAHRM-22- 132	NILAA S R	226618	21-11-2000	74.50	37.00	111.50	ВС
10	MSWAHRM-22- 216	VINITHA SHAIRLY S	226548	01-12-2001	79.27	32.00	111.27	ВС
11	MSWAHRM-22- 375	NEERAJA B R	226600	27-03-2001	76.70	34.00	110.70	ОС
12	MSWAHRM-22- 186	SHYAM D	226532	23-02-2001	72.00	38.00	110.00	SC
13	MSWAHRM-22-63	NANDHINI N	226411	16-11-2001	73.00	37.00	110.00	ST
14	MSWAHRM-22- 251	LEO JOSHWIN J	226869	15-07-2001	79.00	29.00	108.00	вс
15	MSWAHRM-22- 435	BLESSY R	226951	31-01-2002	65.48	41.00	106.48	ВС
16	MSWAHRM-22- 483	S NITHISH KUMAR	227829	08-05-2001	76.14	29.00	105.14	MBC / DNC
17	MSWAHRM-22- 320	RAKSHA SE	226892	23-05-2022	62.20	41.00	103.20	SC
18	MSWAHRM-22- 433	SIYA SAJAN	227603	31-05-2000	77.17	25.00	102.17	OC
19	MSWAHRM-22- 274	RESHMA NANCY F	226739	31-03-2002	81.00	21.00	102.00	ВС
20	MSWAHRM-22- 525	MARIO ANTONY .S	227344	02-07-1999	58.76	43.00	101.76	ВС

Sno.	Application Number	Student Name	Reference Id	Date of Birth	UGMark	Entrance Mark	Total	Community
21	MSWAHRM-22-31	YAZHINI G	226114	04-06-2001	80.30	21.00	101.30	BC
22	MSWAHRM-22- 519	JAYAVANTHINI T	227067	21-11-2001	63.00	37.00	100.00	MBC / DNC
23	MSWAHRM-22- 367	EZHIL NIRAI C	227492	14-06-2001	78.70	21.00	99.70	ВС

Sd/-

HoD/Program Head

Generated by MSSW Campus Management System.

Interview Schedule For MSW AIDED - Human Resource Management

Interview Name :PANEL 2 HRM 8:30 AM 12/07/2022

Interview Date & Time: 12-07-2022 & 08:30 (24-hour) Mins

Venue : Main Building Third Floor

Sno.	Application Number	Student Name	Reference Id	Date of Birth	UG Mark	Entrance Mark	Total	Community
1	MSWAHRM-22- 208	GRACEMA D R	226289	22-06-2002	77.14	22.00	99.14	ВС
2	MSWAHRM-22- 518	P. GAYATHRI	227891	22-08-2002	69.06	29.00	98.06	ВС
3	MSWAHRM-22- 462	MOSES IMMANUEL S	227715	06-03-2001	82.00	16.00	98.00	ВС
4	MSWAHRM-22- 256	PRIYA DHARSHINI D	227011	07-09-2000	79.16	18.00	97.16	MBC / DNC
5	MSWAHRM-22- 513	BHUVANESHWARI P	227979	06-07-2002	84.30	12.00	96.30	ST
6	MSWAHRM-22- 209	SOHINI SARKAR	226917	25-02-2001	81.27	15.00	96.27	ОС
7	MSWAHRM-22- 106	MUTHUMANI RAMALINGAM	226297	02-05-1987	68.97	23.00	91.97	MBC / DNC
8	MSWAHRM-22- 269	SHERLY ALTHIA JACOB	227063	02-07-2001	73.00	17.00	90.00	ОС
9	MSWAHRM-22- 331	RUBAN KUMAR P	227398	21-12-2000	71.30	18.00	89.30	ВС
10	MSWAHRM-22- 403	NALINI. U	227174	03-10-2000	76.03	13.00	89.03	SC
11	MSWAHRM-22- 415	SIPIRAL A	227364	03-01-2002	76.00	12.00	88.00	ВС
12	MSWAHRM-22- 450	HEREAN JERBINA J.	227205	27-06-2001	71.50	16.00	87.50	MBC / DNC
13	MSWAHRM-22- 496	NITHYA ANN SAJEEV	227764	09-10-2001	69.12	18.00	87.12	ОС
14	MSWAHRM-22- 423	INFANCIA LEAH I	227589	08-09-2001	68.00	18.00	86.00	MBC / DNC
15	MSWAHRM-22- 344	PRAVEENA M P	227432	30-04-1999	66.45	19.00	85.45	ОС
16	MSWAHRM-22- 489	HOMICA R	227923	16-09-1998	63.00	17.00	80.00	ВС
17	MSWAHRM-22- 238	KATHLEEN ANNETT . M	227034	28-05-2002	62.40	14.00	76.40	ОС
18	MSWAHRM-22- 153	JANET SHARON S	226649	30-06-2002	56.90	16.00	72.90	ВС
19 20	MSWAHRM-22-68 MSWAHRM-22-79	ANISHKUMAR.V MONIKA Y	226426 226460	15-10-2000 16-07-2000	7.29 7.13	38.00 37.00	45.29 44.13	SC SC

Sno.	Application Number	Student Name	Reference Id	Date of Birth	UGMark	Entrance Mark	Total	Community
21	MSWAHRM-22- 522	SHANTHAKUMAR C	226315	29-11-1999	5.10	35.00	40.10	SC
22	MSWAHRM-22- 164	SARINI M K	226742	01-06-2001	7.30	21.00	28.30	ВС
23	MSWAHRM-22- 155	GOWRI A K	226644	26-05-2001	0.00	7.00	7.00	ОС

Sd/-

HoD/Program Head

Generated by MSSW Campus Management System.